

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 7523

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in MCRLC No.  
3375/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AJAY AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KRISHNA RAO NINAWA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition  
is granted.

The criminal history mentioned on page C of  
the petition, indicates that the respondent No. 1  
is involved in as many as 9 cases of similar  
nature. Hence, issue notice.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master