

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3467 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8964, 8965 & 8966 OF 2011
(Applications for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing official translation and cancellation of bail)

AJAY AGARWAL ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PARVEEN KRISHNA RAO NINAWA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 26th April, 2013, when His Lordship pass the following order:-

“Heard.

Issue bailable warrants for appearance of respondent no.1. Warrant shall be directed to the trial court for service upon the said respondent through jurisdictional police station.”

Accordingly, bailable warrant for appearance of Respondent No. 1 has been issued through the Judicial Magistrate 1st Class Durg, Chhattisgarh.

It is submitted that report of bailable warrant has been received from District and Sessions Judge, Durg, Chhattisgarh and the same has already been included in the Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th Day of January, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp