

N
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3467/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in MCRLC No.3375/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AJAY AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KRISHNA RAO NINAWA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents, cancellation of
bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Mr.M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr.
Atul Jha appearing on behalf of the respondent State of
Chhatishgarh.

We are rather surprised and disturbed that the order
directing issuance ofailable warrants for appearance of the
respondent No.1 issued on 26.4.2013 has not been executed as yet.
Mr. Jha prays for some time to seek instructions and inform this
Court as to what has happened in this matter. On his request, the
matter to stand over to 31st January, 2014.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master